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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Tuesday, 2 November Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 3 November Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force – 

teleconference

Meeting with media ECB

Friday, 5 November Meeting with media Madrid

Speech at the Real Instituto Elcano (Elcano Royal Institute) on

“Central bank digital currencies: a monetary anchor for digital

innovation”

Madrid

Monday, 8 November Meeting with Austrian Ministry of Finance, Mr Gernot Blümel, Minister, 

Mr Harald Waiglein, Director General, and Mr Christoph Pesau, on

financial legislation 

Brussels

 Eurogroup Brussels

Tuesday, 9 November 30th Anniversary Conference of the Bank of Finland Institute for 

Emerging Economies (BOFIT) – presentation on “Digital currencies

around the world – what are the policy implications?” during high-level

panel on CBDC

Helsinki

Wednesday, 10 November Governing Council – teleconference 

Thursday, 11 November Meeting with EBA Clearing, on developments in payment markets – 

teleconference

High-level dialogue with the Central Bank of Montenegro – 

teleconference

Friday, 12 November Meeting with the Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – 

teleconference

Monday, 15 November Eurogroup Working Group – teleconference 
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Tuesday, 16 November Executive Board ECB

 G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors virtual meeting on 

cyber risks

Thursday, 18 November Meeting with media Brussels

 Meeting with Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs (ECON) of 

the European Parliament – introductory remarks on “Designing a

digital euro for the retail payments landscape of tomorrow”

Brussels

 Meeting with media Brussels

Monday, 22 November Meeting of the Sustainable Architecture for Finance in Europe (SAFE) 

Policy Advisory Council – teleconference

Tuesday, 23 November Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 24 November Conference organised by the Sciences Po School of Management and 

Innovation and Fondation Robert Schuman – speech on “Patient

monetary policy amid a rocky recovery”

Paris

Thursday, 25 November Euro Retail Payments Board (ERPB) meeting – teleconference 

Friday, 26 November ECB Legal Conference on “Continuity and change – how the 

challenges of today prepare the ground for tomorrow” – chairing panel

on “Digitalisation of finance: the challenges from a central bank and

supervisory perspective” – teleconference

Sunday, 28 November Meeting with media Florence

Monday, 29 November Meeting with Allianz SE, on the pandemic and long-term financing of 

the economy

ECB

Tuesday, 30 November Executive Board ECB


